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No .26,. A.]	 [Published March 2, 1957.

CHAPTER 6

AN ACT to create 175.095 of the statutes, relating to submitting the
question of daylight saving to the vote of the people.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

175.095 of the statutes is created to read:
175.095 DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME. (1) Notwithstanding s. 175.09

(1), the standard of time shall be as provided in sub. (2) during the
period therein stated if approved by the people as provided in sub. (3).

(2) From 1 a.m. on the last Sunday in April until 2 a.m. on the last
Sunday of September of each year, the standard of time in this state shall
be one hour in advance of that prescribed in s. 175.09 (1) .

(3) There shall be submitted to the vote of the people at the spring
election in April 1957 the following question:

"Shall section 175.095 (2) of the statutes, which proposes a state-
wide daylight saving time of one hour per day from the last Sunday in
April to the last Sunday in September in each year be law' beginning
with the last Sunday in April 1957?" If the above question is approved
by a majority of all votes cast on that subject at said election,- sub. (2)
shall be law, otherwise it shall be considered as of no effect.

Approved February 27, 1957.
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